TRANSNE

freight roil

25 July 2011
Transnet Freight Rail
Risk Management: Environment
P/Bag 637
Pretoria
0001

SIVEST Environmental Division

Fax: 427 11803 7272

ATTENTION: NICOLENE VENTER

Dear Madam,

COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT SCOPING REPORT FOR THE PROPOSED
HENDRINA ASH DAM.

The Environmental Management Department of Transnet Freight Rail: (Eastern
Region), has perused the Draft Scoping Report for the proposed Hendrina Ash Dam.

It is our view that the issues of concern have been adequately identified in the above
mentjoned documentation.

Transnet  Freight Rail would however like to highlight the following
concerns/comments:

e« Where the preferred site is in close proximity to Transnet Freight Rail
infrastructure, the impact of Ash dust fall out and its deposition on Transnet
Freight Rail infrastructure (specifically Overhead Electrical wires) must be
investigated and mitigation measures proposed.

o Where the preferred site is in close proximity to Transnet Freight Rail
infrastructure and spraying of water on the dam is a possibility. The impact of
possible spray drifts towards Transnet Freight Rail overhead electrical wires
should be investigated and mitigation measures is provided.

e The need for rerouting of powerlines which could lead to powerlines crossing
over Transnet Freight Rail's infrastructure should be outlined. It should also be
noted that Transhet Freight Rail would therefore need to be consulted for
approval of crossing overhead wires.

Directors: Prof GK Everingham (Acting Chairman) CF Wells® (Acting Group Chief Executive) NBP Gcaba M) Hankinson Dr ND Haste OBE* viww . transnet.net
PG Joubert NNA Matyumza MP Moyo NR Ntshingita KC Ramon A Singh' (Acting Chief Financiat Officer)
‘Execttive *British

Group Company Secretary: ANC Ceba



e In a case where the ash dam is placed in close proximity to the Transnet
Freight Rail infrastructure (site E or C), which could lead to significant
hydrological changes around Transnet Freight Rail infrastructure, such should
be brought to Transnet Freight Rail’s attention, to ensure that infrastructure is
protected from increased runoff around the area.

o Where site selection leads to the need for pipes transporting ash to traverse
Transnet Freight Rail railway lines, it should be indicated how accidental
spillages on Transnet property will be prevented and/or addressed.

e The potential for seepage of contaminated water, from the dam, onto Transnet
Freight Rail property should also be reported.

It is hoped that the issues of concern highlighted above, will be given adequate
consideration.

Transnet Freight Rail will provide further comments as and when further investigation
reports, for the project, are made available for comments.

Yours truly,

Louis Makhubele
Environmental Specialist: Eastern Region

Transnet Limited NZASM P O Box 637

Registration Number 6 Minaat Street Pretoria, 0001

1990/000900/06 Pretoria T +27 12 315 2051
0001 F+27 11 774 9253
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MPUMALANGA PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

Cnr Botha & Northey Str w3 o P.0O. Box 383
Pavilion Building i WITBANK

Next to Boston College 1035
WITBANK Tel: (013) 630 2595

1035 International Tel: +27 13 690 2595

E-mailicnmthimunye @ mpg.qov.za Fax: (013) 890 3704
International Fax: +27 13 6890 3704

Department of Economic Development ,Environment and Tourism

112

Litiko letekutfutfukiswa kwemnotfo UmNyango wezokuthuthukiswa Departiment Ekonomieseontwikkeling en
nekuhielwa komnotho nezokutianywa beplaning

Reference: DEA's (12/12/20/2175)
MDEDET's Ref 17/2/3N-75

Enquities: Charity Mthimunye
Telephone: 013 690 2595
E-mail: cnmthimunye @ mpg.gov.za

Fax: 086 695 3928
Date: 18™ July 2011
Attn: Ms. Ashlea Strong

Lidwala Consulting Engineers(Pty) Ltd
P.O. Box 4221

NORTHCLIFF

2115

Tel no: (087) 351 5145

Fax no: (086) 686 1628

Re: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL SCOPING REPORT
FOR THE PROPOSED EXPANSION OF ASH DAMS AT HENDRINA POWER
STATION.

o The Department confirms shaving received the above mentioned project
on the 09" June 2011. The Department has reviewed the project and here
are the comments.

o The Department would like to know about the sustainability of the project
as you have indicated that the life span of the power station will go up until
2035, will therefore the expansion of the dams have the capacity until to
the end of the lifespan of the power station.

o The Department would like to know about the water source of the power
station.

o  Which dams are going to be expanded as there are five dams mentioned
but the two is in operation and the three are having different conditions. If



0136903704

15:36:33 22-07-2011

itis ash dam 3, 4 and 5 then what will happen to dam 1 as it has reached
full capacity.

o In terms of the related infrastructures such as the expansion of the
pipeline, storm water trenches, can you please state the proposed length
to be expanded.

The responsible officer is Charity Mthimunye and all correspondence must
be directed to: Environmental Impact Management Section marked for the
attention of the responsible officer. Please draw the applicant’s attention to
the fact that the activity may not commence prior to an environmental
authorization being granted by the Department

Yours faithfully

MS. DINEQ TSWAI
REGIONAL MANAGER (EIM)
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM

2zlovf eots

DATE:

2172



30/06/2011  10:33 ITT HATER & WASTEWATER (FAX)0115528820 P.001/001

~ ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT
Lidwala Consulting Enginasrs PROCESS AND SIVEST Environmental
WASTE MANAGEMENT LICENSE

APPLIGATION X Vo
PROPOSED EXTENSION OF ABH DAMS AT SIVEST B ‘

Licilwala HENDRINA POWER STATION, MPUMALANGA
Frank van der Kooy or Bangi Mhlanga PROVINCE Nicolene Ventar
PO Box PO Box 4221, Northeliff, 2118 (DEA Refarence Number: 12/12/20/2176) PO Box 2821, RIVONIA, 2128
Tel (0861) LIDWALA (0861 343 9252) Tel (011) 798 0600
Fax 086 686 1628 REGISTRATION AND COMMENT FORM Fax (011) 803 7272
Emall hendrinaela@iidwala co.za Accompanying Background Information Dosument | Emall hendrinasla@lidwala.co.za

May 2011

Please complate by 12 July 2011, and roturn by post, fax or e-mall ta the Public Participation Office {a% abovs)

TITLE s FIRST NAME | Py Yiche=\\e
BURNAME Vilo &
ORGANISATION | T Nk . Naste Neter (Pry) W,
| o P.o. RBox Do 38 Cost Loin A
 POSTAL ADDRESS TFETAL p—
, GODE 14k o,
TELNO T eaod  |[FAXNO | O Bb G382

CELLPHONENO | OQR3 285 B] S
E-MALADDRESS |n~ichele, Viljoen @ [t . conn
f)

REGISTRATION AS INTERESTED OR AFFECTED PARTY (I&AP) (pleass circle applicable box)

Pleass formally register me as an intsrested and affectsd party (I&AP) so that | may receive YE& NO
further informatlon and notifications during the EIA procass

Latter {mail}

t would like my notifications by* C"E:m
*Plaase tick the appropriate box Fax
Telaphone (Talkorn / Cellular)
I would lika to receive documants for comment as foliows* Raper copies
By &-mall )
* Please tick the appropriate box ancD

In terms of GNR 543 (EIA process ragulations) | disclosa balow any direct business, financial, psrsonal or other Intereat that | may
have In the granting or rejaction of the application for anvironmantal authorisation:

R RN R R T R A

.............................................................................................................................................................

COMMENTS (please use separate sheats if you wish)

I suggest that the following issuss of concern be Investigated in the EIA:

I suggest the following for the EIA process and / or the public participation process:

I R R N N P T TR TR R TR T RS TR IR IR IE)

Please contact the following collesguesifriends to register as I8APs for thie EIA (nama and contact dotalls e.p. o-mall
addrass):

R IR TR TN AT R T TR P TR T TR TY

“ THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTRIBUTION 2oloslacoit,
Signature Date



Lidwala Consulting Engineers PROCESS AND DIVE@ 1 IV s
WASTE MANAGEMENT LICENSE ‘
g A APPLICATION mﬁi%fﬂ%’"ﬂ"
L TR—— o PROPOSED EXTENSION OF ASH DAMS AT A W AT
Lidwala HENDRINA POWER STATION, MPUMALANGA
. PROVINCE _
Frank van der Kooy or Bongi Mhlanga ] Nicolene Venter
PO Box PO Box 4221, Northediff, 2115 (DEA Reference Number: 12/1 2120/2175) PO Box 2921, RIVONIA, 2128
Tel (0861) LIDWALA (0861 543 9262) : _ Tel (011) 798 0600
Fax 086 686 1628 REGISTRATION AND COMMENT FORM Fax (011) 803 7272
Email hendrinaeia@lidwaia.co.za Accompanying Background information Document Emait hendtinaeia@lidwala.co.za
| . May 2011

Please complete by 12 July 2011, and return by post, fax or e-mail to the Public Participation Office (as above)
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REGISTRATION AS INTERESTED OR AFFECTED PARTY (I8AP) (please circle appliable box)

Please formally register me as an interested and affected party (1&AP) so that | may receive ' NO
further information and notifications during the EIA process

Letter (mail)

[ would like my notifications by* ‘ Wan
e L

“Please tick the approptiate box = / \
Telephone (Telkom Cellular)

| would like to receive documenits far cormment as foliows* Paper copies
Byl
| « Pleass tick the appropriate box onGD i

In terms of GNR 543 (EIA process regulations) | disclose below any direct business, financial, parsonal or other interest that | may
have in the granting or rejection of the application for environmental authorisation: '

.............................................................................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................................................

| COMMENTS (please use separate shests if you wish)

| suggest that the following issues of concarn be investigated in the EIA:

..................................................................................................................................................................................

I suggest the following for the EIA process and / or the public participation process:

J O P Y L R TR R R LR

Pleaze contact the following colleaguesffriends to reglster as 1&APS for this EIA (name and contact details e.g. e-mail

address):

...........................................................................................................................................................................

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTRIBUTION (0= 67 00
Date

B/Te 3
T8/18 3Hvd T4 FL3AMHSL 3INALS PEEL-BPTZ-ETH Ba:ZT TTBZ/’CH—Z/OT‘



Nicolene Venter

From: AnnelizaC [AnnelizaC@nda.agric.za)

Sent: 18 July 2011 08:03

To: Nicolene Venter

Subject: RE: Reminder - EIA: Hendrina Ash Dam Project -Draft Scoping Report Review period

nearing its end - Friday 22 July 2011

Hello
Our address is: cnr Annie Botha and Union Streets, Delpen building office 282, Riviera, Pretoria.

Kind regards
Anneliza

Mrs. Anneliza Collett

Directorate: Land Use & Soil Management
Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries
Tel: 012 - 319 7508

Fax: 012 - 329 5938

e-mail: AnnelizaC@nda.agric.za
www.dgis.agric.za

From: Nicolene Venter [ mailto:NicoleneV@sivest.co.za]
Sent: 17 July 2011 10:55 PM

To: AnnelizaC
Subject: RE: Reminder - EIA: Hendrina Ash Dam Project -Draft Scoping Report Review period nearing its end - Friday 22

July 2011
Dear Anneliza
Thank you for the reminder — reading your e-mail | believe you did not received a hard copy yet?

I will arrange delivery — will you please forward your physical address please.

Kind regards
Nicolene

From: AnnelizaC [mailto: AnnelizaC@nda.agric.za]

Sent: 14 July 2011 11:47

To: Nicolene Venter

Subject: RE: Reminder - EIA: Hendrina Ash Dam Project -Draft Scoping Report Review period nearing its end - Friday 22

July 2011
Hello

Pls note that you have to submit a hard copy of the final EIA to the Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries for
formal review and comment if not yet done.

Kind regards
Anneliza Collett

Mrs. Anneliza Collett



Tel: 012 - 319 7508

Fax: 012 - 329 5938

E-mail: AnnelizaC@nda.agric.za

Directorate: Land Use and Soil Management
Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries
WWW.agis.agric.za

From: Nicolene Venter [ mailto:NicoleneV@sivest.co.za]

Sent: Thu 2011/07/14 08:37 AM

To: astrong@lidwala.com

Subject: Reminder - EIA: Hendrina Ash Dam Project -Draft Scoping Report Review period nearing its end - Friday 22

July 2011

Dear Stakeholder

This serves as a reminder that the Draft Scoping Report for the proposed Hendrina Ash Dam Project has been made available for
review and comment from Thursday 02 June 2011 to Friday 22 July 2011 (end of business day) at the following public places:

Review Period: Thursday 2 June 2011 to Friday 22 July 2011 (end of business day)

Middelburg: Steve Tshwete Local Municipality, Wanderers Avenue, Middelburg, 013 249 7000

Gerard Sekoto Public Library: Wanderers Avenue, Middelburg, 013 249 7271

Middelburg Chamber of Commerce: Walter Sisulu Street (previously Church Street), Middelburg, 013 243 2253

Hendrina Steve Tshwete Local Municipality (satellite office), c/o Church and Mouton Streets, Hendrina, 013 293 0000
Hendrina Public Library, ¢/o Church and Mouton Streets, Hendrina, 013 293 0000

Pullenshope, Pullenshope Public Library, Kiaat Street, Pullenshope, 013 296 1300

Also available on the following website: www. L idwala.com

The review period is nearing its end and if you have not yet submitted your comments on the Draft Scoping Report, we urge you to
please to so.

Kind regards
NICOLENE VENTER
Snr Public Participation Practitioner

SIVEST Environmental Division

tel (direct) +27 11 798 0635 tel (general) +27 11798 0600  fax +27 11 803 7272 cell 083 3779112
email nicolenevi@sivest.co.za website www sivest.co.za

Consulting Engineers ? Project Managers ? Environmental Consultants ? Town and Regional Planners
Durban ? Johannesburg ? Pietermaritzburg ? Richards Bay ? Ladysmith ? Cape Town ? Harare (Zimbabwe)



Nicolene Venter

From: Anni Schwirzer [anniswetland@mweb.co.za]
Sent: 18 July 2011 06:44

To: Nicolene Venter

Subject: RE: Acknowledgement: Removal from database

Hallo Nicolene

Yes please remove me from your database,
Kind Regards

Anni

From: Nicolene Venter [mailto:NicoleneV@sivest.co.za)
Sent: 17 July 2011 17:49

To: Anni Schwirzer

Subject: Acknowledgement: Removal from database

Dear Anni
Thank you so much for the notification. We will rectify the problem immediately.
Can ! confirm that in terms of your e-mail below, we can remove you from our database for ail EIA and BA projects?

Kind regards
Nicolene

From: Anni Schwirzer [mailto:anniswetland@mweb.co.za]
Sent: 15 July 2011 07:01

To: Nicolene Venter
Subject: RE: URGENT NOTICE: Change of POD-PM venue (Tuesday 19 July 2011) - EIA Hendrina Ash Dam

Hallo Nicolene

For some reason I've been getting your urgent notices.

Please note I've retired from the Environment business, and if you're looking for a C.Malamse (not sure exactly how the
surname is spelled), this person has never worked for Wetland Rehab and Erosion Control. The best person to contact
will be Andre Breetge from SANBI's Working for Wetlands, he will be able to give you contact details for the relevant
stakeholders. Unfortunately | don’t have his contact details, but 'm sure you can Google him to find his details.

Kind Regards
Anni Schwirzer

From: Nicolene Venter [mailto:NicoleneV@sivest.co.zal

Sent: 15 July 2011 05:38

To: 'astrong@lidwala.com’; 'bmhlanga@lidwala.com'

Cc: Nicolene Venter

Subject: URGENT NOTICE: Change of POD-PM venue (Tuesday 19 July 2011) - EIA Hendrina Ash Dam
Importance: High

Dear Stakeholder



Please be informed that due to unforeseen circumstances the venue for the Public Open Day and Public
Meeting to be held on Tuesday 19 July 2011. The new venue is:

DATE . ; . .. VENUE
__Hendrina Ash Dam EIA
14:00 to 18:00 (public open day) Cynthia Murphy Hall
19TJuuei$d;g11 18’:00’tok 19:”(‘)0’ (public m’e‘gti’ng‘)’ _ Corner of Maculata and Oak
~ Hendrina RO Plant BAR Streets, Pullenshope
14:00 to 18:00 (public open day only

Also, just a reminder that the Public Open Day is a combined one where the project team for the proposed
Reverse Osmosis Plant at Hendrina Power Station will also be present.

Please accept our apologies for any inconvenience caused by this change and we are looking forward to see
you at the Public Open Day and/or the Public Meeting.

Kind regards

NICOLENE VENTER
Snr Public Participation Practitioner
SIVEST Environmental Division

direct +27 11798 0635 tel +27 11798 0600 fax +27 11 803 7272 cell +27 83 377 9112
e-mail nicolenev@sivest.co.za webhsite www,sivest.co.za




Ashley A. Strong

From: Candice Turner [candice@jontitenders.co.za)

Sent: 25 March 2011 11:00 AM

To: hendrinaeia

Subject: Tender, Bid, Environmental Notice & Recruitment Advertising
Attachments: JT . pdf

Good day

Can we assist with any advertising for this week? We deal with all local, national and international Newspapers and
Magazines, providing one invoice for all media and charge the same as dealing directly with the newspapers. We will
set the advert for you, so there are no production costs. The way we bring in revenue is that the publication houses
pay us a 16.5% commission. We are also able to suggest/recommend and offer information on publications (i.e.
distribution, area coverage etc) and payment only needs to be made 30 days from invoice,

Regards,

Candice Turner

Jonti Tenders (Pty) Lid
Tender Advertising

Tel +27
Fax:
Website, hitp://lwww. jontitenders.co.za




Ashley A, Strong

From: Anelle Lotter [aneliel@zitholele.co.za)
Sent: 28 March 2011 09:09 AM

To: hendrinaeia

Subject: Hendrina - extension of ash facility

Dear Sir / Madam

Please register me as an interested and affected party.

We have seen the advertisement in the Rapport on 27 March 2011.
Could you please send me the Background information Document.
Kind regards

Anelle Lotter

Zitholele Consulting

PO Box 6002

Halway House

1685

Tel: (011) 207 - 2076

Fax: 086-676-9950

Email: alotter@zitholele.co.za
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28-MAR-2011 0956

FROM: HOUSE OF HOBBIES

01328241351 T BE66E0 1628

CURRICULUM VITAE
OF
BUSISIWE JOHANNAH MABANGO

PERSONAL DETAILS

SURNAME

FIRST NAME(S)
NATIONALITY
DATE OF BIRTH
IDENTITY NUMBER
AGE

GENDER

HOME LANGUAGE
OTHER LANGUAGE
HEALTH STATUS
MARITAL STATUS
CONTACT MORBILE NUMBERS

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS

HIGH SCHOOL HISTORY
HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDED
HIGHEST STANDARD PASSED

SUBJECTS PASSED

: Mabhango

: Busisiwe Johannah
¢ South Afrlcan
1989 - 10 - 09
891009 0637 085
221

: Female

: Zulu

: English, Afrikaans and isiNdebele
i Excellent

: Single

: 076 325 1441

079 552 9408

+ 34 Uranuis Block

Hope City
Extension 18
MIDDELBURG
1050

: Davel Combined School
: Grade 17

¢ English, IsiZulu, Afrikaans, Mathematics, Physical Science,

Life Science and Life Orientation




SE-MAR-2E1LL 0956 FROMHOUSE OF HOBBIES (132824131 TO: BRGGERE] A28

P35

MOTIVATION

¥ Positive Minded Person
Eager to Learn

¥ Good Interpersonal
Waork Under Pressure

Good Listener

HOBBIES

Reading
Listening to Music
Cooking

Playing Netball

REFERENCES

MR. NKOSI i Principal (Davel Combined School)

CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER 1 076 7807735

MR. B MABANGO + Father
CONTACT MOBILE NUMBER 1 082 839 6483

MR. N MABANGO ¢+ Brother

CONTACT MOBILE NUMBER : 082 727 3758
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REAUALIC OF S003YH APRICS

SYATEMENT OF RESULTS 1 STAAT VAN OITBLAR
NATIONAL SENIOR CERTIFICATE / NASQIONALE SENION SERTIFIKAAT
NSC Final Examination 2008-11 Grade 12
BUSISIWE JOHANNAH MABANGO

EXAMINATION NUMBER

Pk

glondasazn

EKSAMEN NOMMER: 6401
D NUMBER /1D NOMMER: BE10080637085
GENTRE / SENTRUM: (6120801) Davel Combined School
MPUMALANGA : (1) Gerl Blbande
' Achiavemant
Code 7 Kode Subjacts / Vakke Parcontage / |, .o/ Prestasle
Persantanle Viak
ENGFA  |Engllch First Addidonal Langusge 66 5
ZULHL lelZulu Home LangJUage B8 &
MATH Mathemutios 81 3
LIFE Life Orlentation 24 @
AFRSA Afriknony Second Additional Language 65 G
LEBC {Me Solenony , 55 4
PHSG Physical Seolencas 48 8

Tha oandldatebqualmes for the National Genlor Ceriticate and has met the
minimum requiremeants for admigslon to bachelors' dagrae, diploma or higher
cantificats atudy as gazetted for admission to higher education

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
DIRECTONMAYE &L . 4
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SE-MAR-20LL 8957 FROM: HOUSE OF HOBRIES

GEREGIS TREERDE WOON: EN POSADRES

1. Bowam dio bewys van u GEREGISTREERDE WOON- EN
POSADRES in hiardie sakklo,

2. \idion u van adras verander hel, ol indion besarderhade van u
nuidige adres, bv. staatnasm aivol -rommer, ens. varandor het, ‘
‘ moet die vorn KERNISGEWING VAN ADREGVERANDERING, wal
in die sakkse agter in die identitgitsdokument is, gabruik word om die
virandering aan te meid en moe! ditingedign word ba of geé)os word
aan die naaste streekedistikkanioor van die DEPARTEMENT VAN
BINNELANDSE SAKE.

REQISTERED RESIDENTIAL AND POSTAL ADDRESS

1, Koup the proof of your REGISTERED RESIDENTIAL AND
POSTAL ADDRESS In this pockal.

. 2, It you have changed your address, or, if paticulars of your
reson addess, 0.9. name of stroet andior strest number, ete., have
on charigod, the NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS lormin the
pocket a1 tha back of the idemtity document must ba used to repon

b X the chanige and it must be handad in at or posted o the nearest
;‘ regionalidlsirict offlca of the DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS,
) i ‘ .
i\
‘3{.\\?
o - 4 Sasidal .wvv"r.T\’vl\?( ¥

3132824131

_ BUSISIWE  JOHANNAH

T BEBOORTEDISTRIK OF-LAND

50l

T 86661626 505

| 1
I.D.No. 891008 0637 08 5

AR AR

S A BURGERAS . A CITIZEM

© VAN/SURNAME o
MABAN GO i :QVT.J_;:'. y{f (
VOORNAME/FORENAMES Ry %

OISTRIGT OR COUNTRY OF BIRTH
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Ashley A, Strong

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Charmaine [sasi@lantic.net]
28 March 2011 11:54 AM

nicoschoonbee3@gmail.com; marlu@mweb.co.za; hendrinaeia; anel-mare@akc-
mining.com, recruit@delcoal.co.za; vacancy.graspan@shandukacoal.com:
elizabethvi@fraseralexander.co.za; admin@fkeng.com; gerhard@pholacoaches.co.za;
magzen@lantic.net; hr@flexiconpiping.co.za; office@rocktuffrme.co.za;
bakwenaconcrete@vodamail.co.za; mante.madingoaneng@siliconsmelters.co.za;

marna@benhausgroup.com
FW: Mechanics On Call

Mechanics on call Rates.docx

Please find attached short profile of mechanics on call.

Kind Repards

Mechanics On Call

BUNTY GAINSFORD
Cell: 079 958 8229

SHAUN DREYIER
Cell: 073 841 00060

Office

CHARMAINIE LEE
Cell: 072 203 5675
Fax: 086 503 9599
E-Mail: sasi@lantic.net




Ashley A. Strong

From: Esmeralda Gericke [pekaboe.gericke@live.com]
Sent: 28 March 2011 11:11 AM

To: hendrinaeia

Subject: Electro Mechanical Engineer

Attachments: Anton CV.pdf

To whom it may concern

Dear Mrs / Mr
I have recently completed my National Diploma in Electro Mechanical Engineering at Tshwane University of

Technology.

[ intend to apply, this year, at UNISA to achieve a Degree in Electro Mechanical Engineering, on part time basis,
I am confident that I couid manage my time effectively to work and study at the same time,

[ evaluate every situation systematically, thoroughly and to the best of my ability to enable me to respond according
to the required needs of task at hand. I am a responsible and trustworthy person who will see the job through to the

end.

I am also a determined and hard working person who ensures the end-goal is successfully achieved for the
organization.

I have a passion to excel in what I do and make a success of my future. My life-goal is to be a competent worker and

that
my work always achieves the full potential,

1 hope you will consider my application favourably to give me the opportunity to add value to your organization.
I highly appreciate your time to consider my application. I am looking forward to hear from you soon.
Please feel free to contact me for any enquires in this regard.

Kind regards

Anton Dreyer
083 657 2610
antondreyer@live.co.za




Ashley A, Strong

From: Madie de Wet [madie@highstylegiftsandclothing.co.za]
Sent: 20 April 2011 08:58 AM
To: goggas1@live.co.za, goldiam@vdwcom.co za; grandeurestates@vodamail.co.za;

grantedbeauty@gmail.com; gysslagter@mweb.co.za; hanlie@sImiawa.co.za;
hcp@ananz.co.za; heidelberg@pamgolding.co.za; hendrinaeia; henri@itse.co.za;
highveldmall@specstores.co.za; hlengiweh@fraseralexander.co.za

Subject: Pens, Keyring, Jackets and Watches on Promotion!!

Hi,

Whether you are looking for t-shirts, bags, office accessories, writing instruments, work

Please visit our online catalogues:
www ., bagsandmore, co. za

www . giftshowroom, co.za

www . barron.co,za

Do not hesitate to contact me with any enquiries.

Regards,

Madie de Wet

Highstyle Gifts & Clothing

C: 082 974 0743

F: 086 525 1673

E: madie@highstylegiftsandclothing.co.za

~--0riginal Message-----
From: "Madie Swanepoel” <info@highstylegiftsandclothing.co.za>
Date: Wed, 20 Apr 2011 087:43:29
To: 'Madie Swanepoel'<madie@highstylegiftsandclothing.co,za>
Subject: Pens, Keyring, Jackets and Watches on Promotiont!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

* Quoted prices incl VAT,

¥ Full payment to be made when placing an order.

* Please contirm prices and stock availability with each order.

* Orders not paid within 3 working days will be cancelled automatically.
* Offer does not include courier costs.

* To remove your name from our wailing list, please reply with a blank
email: unsubscribe.






Zamoos Trapive

Anp Projeers

2009 / 208810/93

TRADING IN ALL ASPECTS
CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS

Prysical Address: Plor 18 Vaalbank

Middelburg
T105(
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(1) INTRODUCTION

(2) CWNERS PROFILE

(3) STRATEGIC (OUTCOME

(4) CRGANISATIONAL STRUCTIURE

(5) PRODUCIS & SERVICES

(6) PARTNERSHID



(1) INTRODUCTION

Zamoos  frading and Projects was successfully established in 9009,
a black owned company aiming al broad South African Marker.

Zamoos Frading is focusing madnly on construction, however ir (s not
limited to above sector. Ir can also stretch to other relatred project.

it is with pleasure rhat | present my profile for your perusal.

Should you require any other information regarding Zamoos Trading |
pleasz do por hesirare to contact.

Thanduxolo Makinana
@082 512 1570




(2) OWNERS PROIILE

o Makinana , Thanduxolo 100% owner of Zamoos Trading.

&

(Jualified Bricklayer
¢ Lxperienced wnderpround coal conventional Mining
& Resicling in Middelburg in Steve I'shwere Municipaliyy

i
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To explore the wo different Markers thar is Construction and other related projects in our countoy aoffshore
and aeighbouring countries,

ro provide formidable construction, and other related projects, to promatre economic growth and sustainalle
resaurce wtifization in the couniry offshore and neighbouring countries.

(3.2) Qur Values

«  Honesty. inregrity, iransparency

o (uality management system

«  Oevelopment and growth of our people and business
e Cliert respect by delivering on time

o Qbay thne fraine

(5.3) Goals_and_Bustness Oblectives

e Jo deliver @ competirtve service in the workplace
o o create Job opportunitios in owr conununitics

v Jo deliver our service rimously and consistently



(4) Company's Struetiee

Managing
L Director
Admin
Support
Markering Finanee HR Suppore Quelity
Management

BANKING DETAILS -

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
MIDDELBURG BRANCH
ACC NQ: 69952090635
BRANCH COPRE: 970150
CHEQUE ACCOUNT




(5) Products and Services

Zamoos Trading offers the following services

5.1, Construction agnd  Development

Buitlding of houses offices

Complere Carpentry

Construction of Road

Air condition services and installation

Storm construction work and other related projects

5.2 dupply

o Supply of stationery
o Groceries
o Mear
o Spare’s to Mines
5.3. Mining
o  Quisourcing
o Supply of spares
o Cleaning of conveyor belrs
o Indusrrial Cleaning
o Frucking

(G) Partnership

Zamoos Trading has parmered with GV and other

stakeholders to accomplish its tash and Mission

WAFCOC - Middelburg Branch
SEDA -~ Witbank

IDC - National

IXTT - National
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South African Revenus Service
Suid-Afrikannse Inkomstediens

Lphiko Jwezimali Ezingenayo eNingizimu Afrika
Tirelomattotlo ya Afrika-Bonva

Enquiries
080000 72 7T

Approved Date
20000114

Expiry Data
201101414

Tax Clearance Certificate Number
0069/2/2010/0001878536

Tax Clearance Certificate - Good Standing

Trading Name ZAMOOS TRADING AND PROJECTS
Legal Name ZAMOOS TRADING AND PROJECTS

Identity Number! Passport Number

Campany Registration Number 2009/208810/23
Income Tax Raference Number 9421845166

VAT/Diese! Ragistration Number

PAYE Registration Number

SDL Regrsiration Number

UIE Registration Numner

Tender Number GoodStanding
Itis hereby confirmed that, on the hasis of the information at my disposal, the above-mentioned laxpayer has
not contravenad the provisions of Income Tax Act (1962}, Value Added Tax Act (1991), Eaployaos Tax

IPAYE as contained within the IncomeTax At 1962}, Skills Development Levies Agt (1999) or Unemploymani
msurance Contribubons Act (2002). as-at daié of this carificats.

This Geriticate is Valid for a perlod of 1 (Oni) Year from the date of approval.
Verification of this certificate can be done al any SARS Revenue office nationwide.
Phote copies of this centificate are nat valid

SARS reserves the right to withdraw this certificate at any time should any laxes, fevies or dulies become due
and outstanding by ihe above laxpayer duwing he ore yoar DAL lor which the carlificats (s vadkd,

Ul covrifieate iy isyavd fieoe of ooy h SRS,



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

Name of Enterprise: ZAMQOS TRADING AND PROJECTS
Type Of Application: New Application
Grades: 16BPE

CRS Number: 238571

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED

Application Form

Company registration; certificates of all name changes from incorporation of the company,
te date,

Daclaration by contractor an Section | (page 7) of the application form was not slgned
Qriginel verlified copy(les) of identity document(s) of pri neiple(s) - cartified by a
commissionar of oaths

RE Status upgrade

Proaf of Payment (Direct Daposit-riactronic Funds Transfar / Bank Guarantoed Check)
Valld, original tax clearancs cartificate

DOCUMENTS OUTSTANDING

Qrigin of Application: CCC Mpumalangs

Received by: Grace Rasivhaga Date Recelved:10 December 2010

DISCLAIMER

We acknowledge receipt of your application/documants for contractor ragistration at the
CIDB. This is not proof of registration, Your final grading designation will be determined by
the CIDB Assessment Commitise.

NOTICE
Please nole that incomplete documents/application will delay the process,

Mo
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CK1

COMPANAL AN RTELLEC) s,
PROFERTY REUISTRATION GFPETE,

ﬁlmmbm‘m_ thedt group
Date; 12111472000
Qur Reference: 47451973

BAFANA VUMA
E-mail: bes2006@gongaconnect oe.za -
Basket: QAFANA

RE: Application to Register Close Carparation
We have received a CK1 from you dated 1141 1/2009.

The Ciose Corporation 'ZAMOOS TRADING AND PROJECTS' was suscesstily registered on our database on
TA72008, Your reference number wifl be 2009/208810/23.

Yours truly
Registrar of Close Corporations

Please Note:
The attached certiticate can be validated on the CIPRO web site at www.cipro.co za

COMIPARES ANDINTELLECTUM, PROPERTY REGIFTIATION DFTAE:
Rugsty o Compnmos & Qv Caponinns
2.0 10X, PRETORA D00 Repesic & Soetn Alca TXROK 266, PRICTORA

G Conte Vot 056 THA 3384, Wolsite wars c1pr ¢0 T, WAR wonr L D00 20chie




Certificate issued by the Rogistrar of Companies & Close
Corporations on Thursday, Novembaer 12, 2008 08:27

Certificate of Incorporation

COMPOELS AND HTELLECTLA,,
PROPESUTY PEGIETRATION OFFICE.

ameribor of thdt group
Registralion Nuber 2009/ 208810 / 23
Erderpae Name LZAKOOS TRADING AND PROJECTS
Entorprise Shortened Name None provided,
Enterprise Translsted Neme None provided.
Registration Date 114412009
Businoss Start Date 1911 4/2008
Entetprise Type Clese Corporation
Entarprise Status I Business
Finanolal Year End Aprit
Tax Nirnber Not avaijlable.
Number of Menibers 1q
Apgregate Members' Confritigion R 160.0¢
Doserigtion of Princips) Business TRADING IN ALL ASPECTS CONSTRUCTION AND QOTHER PROJECTS
Postal Address PLOT 18
VAALBANK
MIDDELBURG
1050
Address of regislere olfice PILOT 48
VAALBANK
MIDDELBURG
1050
Accounting Officer
Narmw SC MAPHOTHOMA
Pogtnl Address PO BOX 2866
KWAMHLANGA
1022
Profassion The: Institute of Admin and Commerce in SA who obtained the

Memberstipfractice Mo

Active Members
Stname ardd first namaes

Diploma in Accounting

653086

1D manber or Contrid, Interest  Appolt-  Addresses
date of birih {R) (%) mend date

MAKINANA, THANDUXGLE
WiLLIAM

5012295563084 100.00  100.00 1141172009 Posial PLOT 18, VAAL BANK. WIDDELHURG,

1050

Residentlal PLOT 16, VAALBANK,
MIDDELBURG, 1050

COMPANES AND BTTLLECTUAL Pf ROFEIRTY 8IS TRANON OFFICE
Fogistrac of CoTOanins & Tosn Canaons
PO BOXAZY, PRETOR/IA, 0001, RikakAC of S0LD Afsca Do 256, PIETONA

CatConsa tot 085 198 3984, Watydy viawy N0 020, WAY vt Q% 5 ULZAANRN




Ashley A. Strong

From: Madie de Wet [madie@highstylegiftsandclothing.co.za]

Sent: 06 April 2011 10:11 AM

To: gysstagter@mweb.co.za; hanlie@slmlaw.co.za; hcp@ananzi.co.za;
heidelberg@pamgolding.co.za; helene@babybellies.co.za; hendrinaeia; henri@itse.co.za

Subject: Keyrings and Highlighters on promotion!

Hi,

Whether you are looking for t-shirts, office accessories, writing instruments or
giveaways, we have got the solution that will fit within your promotional budget.

We have three online catalogues where products can be viewed:
http://www.bagsandmore.co.za

hitp://www.barron.co, za
http://www. gifttshowroom,co.za

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any enguiries.

Regards,

Madie de Wet

Highstyle Gifts & Clothing

C: 082 974 0743

F: @86 525 1673

E: madie@highstylegiftsandclothing.co.za

~~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: "Madie Swanepoel" <info@highstylegiftsandclothing.co.za>
Date: Tue, 5 Apr 2011 11:24:32

To: 'Madie Swanepoel'<madie@highstylegiftsandclothing.co.za>
Subject: Keyrings and Highlighters on promotion!

Whether you are looking for t-shirts, office accessories, writing instruments or
giveaways, we have got the solution that will fit within your promotional budget.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

* Quoted prices incl VAT.

* Full payment to be made when placing an order.

* Please contirm prices and stock availability with each order.

* Orders not paid within 3 working days will be cancelled automatically.
* Offer does not include courier costs.

* To remove your name from our mailing list, please reply with a blank
email: unsubscribe.






Ashley A, Strong

From: daniel.dchize@nashuaisp.co.za

Sent: 30 March 2011 10:50 AM

To: motomid@motomid.co.za; info@highveldmarine.co.za; gerhard@pholacoaches.co.za;
admin@fkeng.com; vacancy.graspan@shandukacoal.com; recruit@delcoal.co.za; anel-
mare@akc-mining.com; hendrinaeia; melissan@ssi.co za; alotter@zitholele.co.za;
patiswam@zitholele.co.za;, wilmayzel@telkomsa.net; daniel1449@gmail.com

Cce: daniel.dchize@nashuaisp.co.za

Subject: May i please have a second of your time...

Goodday

May i please have a second of your time, maybe i might interest you in a product that you are inneed of or
interested in...

I am Daniel Mndebele a Nashua mobile representative. I have sent this email just to inform you of the
product that Nashua mobile can offer you as a client...

Alot of people think Nashua mobile just offers cellphones on contract... It may seem like it but in actual fact
we offer more than just cellphone contracts. Cellphones are one of the major items that we offer clients,
since every person needs a way to communicate we offer them that way.

We offer different contracts for different individuals and we also do offer contracts to companies... The best
thing about nashua is that we offer you more than what you are looking for, we house up to 4 networks
namely Vodacom, Mtn, Cellc and we shall soon offer the latest network to hit the market 8-ta powered by
Telkom...

The question your asking yourself is why should u leave your Service Provider to join Nashua mobile, with
1 8 . )
your current SP are you really getting what you paying for? Are you getting the full plate or are they giving
you what they think you want? Are you being over charged for upgrades and every service they offer you?
Think about how much you or your company would have saved if you were told what to expact from the
minute you walked into the door.

Do you know exactly what your paying for? Do you read your terms and conditions everytime you sign a
new contract??? Maybe it is about time you read what you are signing for. Most of the time you never get
what your paying for since you do not know what you have signed. At Nashua mobile we do allow our
customers to read through their contracts, we even allow them to take it home so that they know what they
are signing for... We offer fair and just terms and conditions which make our clients comfortable with what
they are signing...

The best thing about Nashua Mobile Witbank you do not have to come to the shop to get a contract, i will
personally deliver the contact to you and if all goes well after that we, i will also personally hand deliver the
phone to you or your company...!

Nashua Mobile also offers:
Data contracts

Data contracts with a laptop
Cellphone accessories
Printing paper

Faxing and Copying services
Landline services with Neotel
Routes

C-trac



We offer every cellphone range available on the legal cellphone market. All the devices we offy are GMS
approved by [CASA.

[- Blackberry (its not just a phone--- its a blackberry).
2- Nokia (what can it do for you)

3- Motorola

4- Samsung

5- Hte

6- 1.G (Jifes good)

7- Sony Ericsson

8- Acer

9- Dell

t0- MacBooks

M- HP

Nashua Mobile
Saving you time Saving you money. Putting you first

Daniel Mndebele
tel (013) 692 5814
fax (086) 550 5903
cell 072 381 2575

Nashua Mobile Witbank
Shop 67 Highveld Mall
Mandela Drive

Witbank

1035

Thank you for your time, have yourself a great day...



Ashley A. Strong

From: Mukhethwa Kate [mukhethwamakhera@gmail.com]
Sent: 29 March 2011 1055 AM

To: hendrinaeia

Subject: job application

Attachments: my_C.V.doc

['am here by applying for any environmental consultant position. I am a post graduate and | have completed
BSc honours of Geography and Environmental science with the University of Limpopo in 2011 majoring in
GIS, Elements of environmental management and sustainable resource development.

I have experience working as an Environmental consultant responsible for conducting EIA, drafting
scoping, basic assessement report,environmental management plan & conducting public participation

I betieve I’'m the right candidate for any position because of the key strength that I possess for success
which include but not limited to, the following: Provide exceptional contributions to the management of our
environment, Strive for continued excellence, | am a self-starter and Eager to learn new things.

I know that the combination of my education and motivation to excel will make me an asset to your
department.This position will provide me with the ideal opportunity to assist at your organization and to
expand my environmental skills.

Your positive response towards this application will be highly appreciated

Yours respectfully
M, Makherana



